
Kentucky State Fair
Thursday, December 4, 2025

Place Tag ID Entry # Exhibitor 
Name

City State Animal Name Birth Date Show 
Wt.

230 Limousin ············· 79 records

01 ············· 1 record
1 001 9416 Alexis Koelling Bowling Green MO

Animal Name Sennett Nirvana 527N Birth Date 5/28/2025 Show Weight

02 ············· 1 record
1 005 8968 Beckett DeBerry Fairview OK

Animal Name SSUL How Bout It 5286N Birth Date 4/4/2025 Show Weight

03 - Cow/Calf Pairs- Cows with natural calf at side. Cow shall be born on or before August 31, 2023. Shall be l
1 008 7824 Alyssa Slimmer Sabillasville MD

Animal Name SENNETT Newt 523N Birth Date 3/7/2025 Show Weight

2 010 8225 Claire Kessler Crawfordsville IN

Animal Name CKES Next Girl 941N ET Birth Date 3/2/2025 Show Weight

3 012 2124 Abigail Hutchins Hawthorne FL

Animal Name LLR No Expectations 301N Birth Date 3/1/2025 Show Weight

4 011 1545 Kason Kiser Lufkin TX

Animal Name KKSC Natty Mae 503N Birth Date 3/1/2025 Show Weight
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Place Tag ID Entry # Exhibitor 
Name

City State Animal Name Birth Date Show 
Wt.

230 Limousin ············· 79 records

03 - Cow/Calf Pairs- Cows with natural calf at side. Cow shall be born on or before August 31, 2023. Shall be l

03A - Division 1 Champion Female ············· 1 record
008 11327 Alyssa Slimmer Sabillasville MD

Animal Name SENNETT Newt 523N Birth Date 3/7/2025 Show Weight

03B - Division 1 Reserve Champion Female ············· 1 record
005 11328 Beckett DeBerry Fairview OK

Animal Name SSUL How Bout It 5286N Birth Date 4/4/2025 Show Weight

04 ············· 7 records
1 017 2233 Tim Schaeffer Show Cattle Hagerstown IN

Animal Name HANE TSSL Dirty Dancing 5118 Birth Date 2/13/2025 Show Weight

2 020 5373 Samantha VanVorhis BOWLING GREEN OH

Animal Name SSUL Queen Latifa 5360N Birth Date 2/10/2025 Show Weight

3 013 9115 Blake Kitzmiller Elk Garden WV

Animal Name TSSL BTOM Nadia 6N ET Birth Date 2/24/2025 Show Weight

4 023 7612 Lonnie Thomas Boonsboro MD

Animal Name TASF Nina 960N Birth Date 2/2/2025 Show Weight

5 016 3208 Craig Pecco Ewing KY

Animal Name RICR JOLENE ET Birth Date 2/14/2025 Show Weight
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Place Tag ID Entry # Exhibitor 
Name

City State Animal Name Birth Date Show 
Wt.

230 Limousin ············· 79 records

04 ············· 7 records
6 022 7524 Bailey BALL LaFollette TN

Animal Name LIMMY Birth Date 2/2/2025 Show Weight

7 018 2659 Jocelyn Ruppert Witt, IL 62094 IL

Animal Name Legacy's Nala Birth Date 2/12/2025 Show Weight

05 ············· 4 records
1 026 6315 Eli Walther Hagerstown IN

Animal Name TSSL BTOM Nikki Minaj ET Birth Date 1/21/2025 Show Weight

2 141 906 Abby Newberry Cedar Hill TN

Animal Name Birth Date Show Weight

3 089 6675 Cora Burns Macy IN

Animal Name Cora Norway Birth Date 1/4/2024 Show Weight

4 025 1547 Kason Kiser Lufkin TX

Animal Name KAKG Nova 504N ET Birth Date 1/28/2025 Show Weight

05A - Division 2 Champion Female ············· 1 record
017 11334 Tim Schaeffer Show Cattle Hagerstown IN

Animal Name HANE TSSL Dirty Dancing 5118 Birth Date 2/13/2025 Show Weight

05B - Division 2 Reserve Champion Female ············· 1 record
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Place Tag ID Entry # Exhibitor 
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City State Animal Name Birth Date Show 
Wt.

230 Limousin ············· 79 records

05B - Division 2 Reserve Champion Female ············· 1 record
020 11335 Samantha VanVorhis BOWLING GREEN OH

Animal Name SSUL Queen Latifa 5360N Birth Date 2/10/2025 Show Weight

07 ············· 3 records
1 034 5039 Dlelah Laber Hillsboro OH

Animal Name ELCX Miranda 461M Birth Date 11/2/2024 Show Weight

2 033 2661 Jocelyn Ruppert Witt, IL 62094 IL

Animal Name Legacy's Molly Birth Date 11/2/2024 Show Weight

3 032 5807 Jasper Tomlin Amherst VA

Animal Name LMF MISS MASERATI 123M Birth Date 11/3/2024 Show Weight

08 ············· 2 records
1 037 8223 Claire Kessler Crawfordsville IN

Animal Name TASF CKES My Girl 923M Birth Date 10/10/2024 Show Weight

2 035 6674 Cora Burns Macy IN

Animal Name Sennett Modesty 35M Birth Date 10/20/2024 Show Weight

09 ············· 6 records
1 044 3222 Savannah Larsen Interlachen FL

Animal Name KQLL 4317M ET Birth Date 9/2/2024 Show Weight
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Place Tag ID Entry # Exhibitor 
Name

City State Animal Name Birth Date Show 
Wt.

230 Limousin ············· 79 records

09 ············· 6 records
2 043 6257 Kendalyn Portwood Versailles KY

Animal Name KQLL 4326M Birth Date 9/5/2024 Show Weight

3 039 8876 Julianna Rexroad Duck WV

Animal Name Maryann Birth Date 9/18/2024 Show Weight

4 045 6623 Kate Wainwright Starke FL

Animal Name ELCX Majesty 450M Birth Date 9/2/2024 Show Weight

5 041 8518 abbigail byers johnson city tn

Animal Name KQLL 4342M Birth Date 9/9/2024 Show Weight

6 042 2906 Bryce Friend Duck WV

Animal Name BRYF MURIEL 451M Birth Date 9/5/2024 Show Weight

09A - Division 3 Champion Female ············· 1 record
037 11336 Claire Kessler Crawfordsville IN

Animal Name TASF CKES My Girl 923M Birth Date 10/10/2024 Show Weight

09B - Division 3 Reserve Champion Female ············· 1 record
034 11337 Dlelah Laber Hillsboro OH

Animal Name ELCX Miranda 461M Birth Date 11/2/2024 Show Weight

10 ············· 1 record
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Place Tag ID Entry # Exhibitor 
Name

City State Animal Name Birth Date Show 
Wt.

230 Limousin ············· 79 records

10 ············· 1 record
1 046 7486 Laura - Landers Franklin BLOUNTSVILLE AL

Animal Name HB Whiskey 470M Birth Date 8/3/2024 Show Weight

11 ············· 1 record
1 053 8612 aleah byers johnson city tn

Animal Name CELL MIRACLE 4128M ET Birth Date 5/3/2024 Show Weight

11A - Division 4 Champion Female ············· 1 record
046 11338 Laura - Landers Franklin BLOUNTSVILLE AL

Animal Name HB Whiskey 470M Birth Date 8/3/2024 Show Weight

11B - Division 4 Reserve Champion Female ············· 1 record
053 11339 aleah byers johnson city tn

Animal Name CELL MIRACLE 4128M ET Birth Date 5/3/2024 Show Weight

12 ············· 5 records
1 060 5157 Corbin Robbins Chattanooga OK

Animal Name TASF MISS ELSA 885M ET Birth Date 4/7/2024 Show Weight

2 058 5681 Carter Kornegay Sperry OK

Animal Name SSUL Charmer 4605M ET Birth Date 4/16/2024 Show Weight
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Place Tag ID Entry # Exhibitor 
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Wt.

230 Limousin ············· 79 records

12 ············· 5 records
3 061 4975 Emma Grafft Middletown OH

Animal Name TSSL BTOM Destiny's Child Birth Date 4/2/2024 Show Weight

4 054 6332 Lilyanna Portwood Versailles KY

Animal Name TASF Midnight Angel Birth Date 4/30/2024 Show Weight

5 057 7039 Samantha Moore Staunton VA

Animal Name SJMR Melania 414M Birth Date 4/18/2024 Show Weight

13 ············· 3 records
1 069 3181 Samantha Pecco Ewing KY

Animal Name HB WHISKEY 442M ET Birth Date 3/10/2024 Show Weight

2 062 8068 MAKAYLA Massey london ky

Animal Name TSSL MAIN SHEZA STAR ET Birth Date 3/26/2024 Show Weight

3 064 7857 Amanda Purvis Versailles Ky

Animal Name Ssul Eden 4395m et Birth Date 3/25/2024 Show Weight

14 ············· 1 record
1 077 6455 Kennedy Lockhart Greenfield IN

Animal Name SSUL H/F Howbouther 4387M Birth Date 2/8/2024 Show Weight

15 ············· 4 records
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Place Tag ID Entry # Exhibitor 
Name

City State Animal Name Birth Date Show 
Wt.

230 Limousin ············· 79 records

15 ············· 4 records
1 085 5306 Keegan Bohnsack Taylor Ridge IL

Animal Name BOYJ CORE LAYLA 435M ET Birth Date 1/17/2024 Show Weight

2 086 3216 Abigail Turner Interlachen FL

Animal Name CELL MIA 4019M ET Birth Date 1/11/2024 Show Weight

3 080 2663 Jocelyn Ruppert Witt, IL 62094 IL

Animal Name Legacy's Meg Birth Date 1/26/2024 Show Weight

4 079 8614 aleah byers johnson city tn

Animal Name RATLIFF MOONLIGHT 401M ET Birth Date 1/28/2024 Show Weight

15A - Division 5 Champion Female ············· 1 record
085 11340 Keegan Bohnsack Taylor Ridge IL

Animal Name BOYJ CORE LAYLA 435M ET Birth Date 1/17/2024 Show Weight

15B - Division 5 Reserve Champion Female ············· 1 record
077 11342 Kennedy Lockhart Greenfield IN

Animal Name SSUL H/F Howbouther 4387M Birth Date 2/8/2024 Show Weight

16 ············· 1 record
1 091 3362 Eliza Truel Skiatook OK

Animal Name ENTJ Lorelei ET Birth Date 12/1/2023 Show Weight
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Place Tag ID Entry # Exhibitor 
Name

City State Animal Name Birth Date Show 
Wt.

230 Limousin ············· 79 records

16A - Division 6 Champion Female ············· 1 record
091 11345 Eliza Truel Skiatook OK

Animal Name ENTJ Lorelei ET Birth Date 12/1/2023 Show Weight

16B - Division 6 Reserve Champion Female ············· 1 record
093 11346 Eliza Truel Skiatook OK

Animal Name VTGF Truely Charmed ET Birth Date 10/26/2023 Show Weight

16C - Grand Champion Limousin Female ············· 1 record
085 11347 Keegan Bohnsack Taylor Ridge IL

Animal Name BOYJ CORE LAYLA 435M ET Birth Date 1/17/2024 Show Weight

16D - Reserve Grand Champion Limousin Female ············· 1 record
037 11348 Claire Kessler Crawfordsville IN

Animal Name TASF CKES My Girl 923M Birth Date 10/10/2024 Show Weight

18 ············· 1 record
1 093 3361 Eliza Truel Skiatook OK

Animal Name VTGF Truely Charmed ET Birth Date 10/26/2023 Show Weight

19 ············· 1 record
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Place Tag ID Entry # Exhibitor 
Name

City State Animal Name Birth Date Show 
Wt.

230 Limousin ············· 79 records

19 ············· 1 record
1 094 2904 Bryce Friend Duck WV

Animal Name BRYF LADY LUCK 351L Birth Date 9/6/2023 Show Weight

20 ············· 3 records
1 098 7614 Lonnie Thomas Boonsboro MD

Animal Name TASF Nighthawk 975N Birth Date 3/13/2025 Show Weight

2 096 6719 Kevin Stahl Mercersburg PA

Animal Name SKSW MR NEWMAN 524N Birth Date 3/28/2025 Show Weight

3 097 1546 Kason Kiser Lufkin TX

Animal Name KKSC Night Moves 507N Birth Date 3/15/2025 Show Weight

20A - Division 1 Champion Bull ············· 1 record
098 11349 Lonnie Thomas Boonsboro MD

Animal Name TASF Nighthawk 975N Birth Date 3/13/2025 Show Weight

20B - Division 1 Reserve Champion Bull ············· 1 record
096 11350 Kevin Stahl Mercersburg PA

Animal Name SKSW MR NEWMAN 524N Birth Date 3/28/2025 Show Weight

21 ············· 1 record
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Place Tag ID Entry # Exhibitor 
Name

City State Animal Name Birth Date Show 
Wt.

230 Limousin ············· 79 records

21 ············· 1 record
1 100 7613 Lonnie Thomas Boonsboro MD

Animal Name TASF Nightfall 986N Birth Date 2/27/2025 Show Weight

22 ············· 2 records
1 103 5496 Kesler Collins Flanagan IL

Animal Name KESC Kenough 5N Birth Date 1/22/2025 Show Weight

2 104 6325 Siddalee Portwood Versailles KY

Animal Name PFL Nickelback Birth Date 1/4/2025 Show Weight

22A - Division 2 Champion Bull ············· 1 record
103 11351 Kesler Collins Flanagan IL

Animal Name KESC Kenough 5N Birth Date 1/22/2025 Show Weight

22B - Division 2 Reserve Champion Bull ············· 1 record
100 11352 Lonnie Thomas Boonsboro MD

Animal Name TASF Nightfall 986N Birth Date 2/27/2025 Show Weight

23 ············· 1 record
1 106 1426 Ridgeland cattle Company Ronceverte WV

Animal Name RCC MOJITO 424M Birth Date 10/2/2024 Show Weight
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Place Tag ID Entry # Exhibitor 
Name

City State Animal Name Birth Date Show 
Wt.

230 Limousin ············· 79 records

23A - Division 3 Champion Bull ············· 1 record
106 11353 Ridgeland cattle Company Ronceverte WV

Animal Name RCC MOJITO 424M Birth Date 10/2/2024 Show Weight

24 ············· 1 record
1 109 9342 Clay Schilling Goodland KS

Animal Name OLD 24 MANHATTAN Birth Date 4/3/2024 Show Weight

25 ············· 1 record
1 110 2902 Victor Friend Duck WV

Animal Name FRBR MARLBORO MAN Birth Date 2/26/2024 Show Weight

26 ············· 1 record
1 111 1858 Bailey Aufdenberg Burfordville MO

Animal Name BSLC Higher Outcast 650M Birth Date 1/25/2024 Show Weight

26A - Division 5 Champion Bull ············· 1 record
109 11354 Clay Schilling Goodland KS

Animal Name OLD 24 MANHATTAN Birth Date 4/3/2024 Show Weight

26B - Division 5 Reserve Champion Bull ············· 1 record
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230 Limousin ············· 79 records

26B - Division 5 Reserve Champion Bull ············· 1 record
111 11355 Bailey Aufdenberg Burfordville MO

Animal Name BSLC Higher Outcast 650M Birth Date 1/25/2024 Show Weight

26C - Grand Champion Limousin Bull ············· 1 record
109 11356 Clay Schilling Goodland KS

Animal Name OLD 24 MANHATTAN Birth Date 4/3/2024 Show Weight

26D - Reserve Grand Champion Limousin Bull ············· 1 record
103 11357 Kesler Collins Flanagan IL

Animal Name KESC Kenough 5N Birth Date 1/22/2025 Show Weight
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